IRONCLAD MINING LIMITED

Registered Office: Level 2, 679 Murray Street West Perth, WA, 6005 Telephone: +61 (08) 9485 1040 Facsimile: +61 (08) 9485 1050

Principal Office: Level 1, 307 Pulteney Street, Adelaide, SA, 5000 Telephone: +61 (08) 8212 7577 Facsimile: +61 (08) 8212 7377

IRONCLAD MINING LIMITED BROADCAST

IRONCLAD MINING LIMITED (IFE) provides the opportunity to listen to an audio broadcast with Mr Ian Finch, Executive Director in a presentation titled "IronClad Identifies DSO as fast track option - Mr Ian Finch, Executive Director".

To listen, simply click on the link below:

http://www.brr.com.au/event/59744

The presentation details are as follows:

- IronClad Identifies DSO as fast track option Mr Ian Finch, Executive Director
- Powered by Mr Ian Finch, Executive Director
- Wednesday 26 Aug 2009 08:00AM AEST

Boardroom Radio offers many free services, such as:

- Boardroom Radio Alerts
- · Easy access to archived presentations on demand
- Podcast subscription with daily updates

Visit http://www.brr.com.au for more



Neil W. McKay Company Secretary

The information that relates to exploration targets, exploration results and drilling data is based on information compiled by Ian Finch, who is a member of the Australian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy and who has more than five years experience in the field of activity being reported on. Mr Finch is the executive Director of the Company.

Mr Finch has sufficient experience which is relevant to the style of mineralisation and type of deposits under consideration and to the activity which he is undertaking to qualify as a competent person as defined in the 2004 Edition of the 'Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Minerals Resources and Ore Reserves. Mr Finch consents to the inclusion in the report of the matters based on his information in the form and context in which it appears